## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	J			
		Name		Execution Date	]
Cray Canada Corporation (British Columbia			1	2/31/2012	
	(				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Cray Canada	ULC (British Columbia unlimited li	ability company)		]
Street Address:	301 - 4621 C/	ANADA WAY			
City:	BURNABY				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	V5G 4X8				]
D-44NL L		7017050	Humber		
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number:		7017059			
		7017059			
		7017059			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA 9528963	3333			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	E DATA 9528963 I be sent via US M	3333 Jail when the fax attempt is unsucc			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone:	E DATA 9528963 <i>I be sent via US M</i> 952-896	3333 <i>Jail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> -3397			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA 9528963 <i>I be sent via US M</i> 952-896 ipgroup@	3333 <i>Jail when the fax attempt is unsucd</i> -3397 @larkinhoffman.com			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone:	E DATA 9528963 <i>I be sent via US M</i> 952-896 ipgroup@ e: Thomas	3333 <i>Jail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> -3397			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA 9528963 <i>I be sent via US M</i> 952-896 ipgroup@ e: Thomas 1500 We	3333 <i>Iail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> -3397 @larkinhoffman.com J. Oppold			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA 9528963 <i>I be sent via US M</i> 952-896 ipgroup@ e: Thomas 1500 We 7900 Xe	3333 <i>Jail when the fax attempt is unsucd</i> -3397 @larkinhoffman.com J. Oppold ells Fargo Plaza			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA 9528963 <i>I be sent via US M</i> 952-896 ipgroup@ e: Thomas 1500 We 7900 Xe Minneap	3333 <i>Jail when the fax attempt is unsucd</i> -3397 @larkinhoffman.com J. Oppold ells Fargo Plaza rxes Avenue South			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA 9528963 <i>I be sent via US M</i> 952-896 ipgroup( e: Thomas 1500 We 7900 Xe Minneap	3333 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> -3397 @larkinhoffman.com J. Oppold ells Fargo Plaza rxes Avenue South polis, MINNESOTA 55431			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	E DATA 9528963 <i>I be sent via US M</i> 952-896 ipgroup( e: Thomas 1500 We 7900 Xe Minneap	3333 <i>Jail when the fax attempt is unsucd</i> -3397 @larkinhoffman.com J. Oppold ells Fargo Plaza rxes Avenue South polis, MINNESOTA 55431 34509.00000 (284-US)			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	E DATA 9528963 <i>I be sent via US M</i> 952-896 ipgroup( e: Thomas 1500 We 7900 Xe Minneap	3333 <i>Iail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> -3397 @larkinhoffman.com J. Oppold ells Fargo Plaza rxes Avenue South bolis, MINNESOTA 55431 34509.00000 (284-US) Thomas J. Oppold			



Number: C0958136

## CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME

BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

I Hereby Certify that CRAY CANADA CORPORATION changed its name to CRAY CANADA ULC on December 31, 2012 at 11:59 PM Pacific Time.



Issued under my hand at Victoria, British Columbia On December 31, 2012

Alsont.

**CAROL PREST** *Registrar of Companies* Province of British Columbia Canada

PATENT REEL: 030925 FRAME: 0588

RECORDED: 08/01/2013